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BEFORE THE HARIT/ANA REAL ESTATE REGIJLATORY
AIJTI{ORITY, GURUGRAM

Crrmplaint no. : 1393 of 2Ol9
First date of hearing : 03.09.2019
Date of decision : O3"01"202O

Complaint 1.393 of 2019

1"

1..

2.

N{r. G Naman Tuteja
R/o: - C-L/49 FF Janakpuri
B-1, Rajouri Garden, West Delhi
1 10058

Versus

M/s Rarnprashtha Promoters and
Developers Private l,imited.
Regd. office: 114, Sector-44,
Gurugram -1220 02. IHaryana)
M/s Bluebell Propterch Pvt. Ltd.
Regd. Office: C-10, C-Block Market,
Vasant Vihar Delhi-lL 10057

CORAM:
Shri Samir Kuntar
Shri Subhash Chander Kush

APPEARANCE:
Ms. Shivali
Sh. Dheeraj Kapoor
Ms. Rashmeet Virk

Complainant

Re:;pondents

Member
Member

Advocat.e for the complainant
Advocate for the rerspondents
A.R of ttre respondent comPany

ORDER

1. The present complaint dated 16.04.2'019 has beern filed by the

complainant/allotttee under section 31 of the Real listatc

(Regutration and ttevelopment) Act, 2016 [in short, the Act)
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read r,r,ith rule 28 of the Haryana ReaLl Estate [Rergulation and

Development') Rules,201.7 (in short, the Rules) for violation of

section 1,1(4)[a) o]f the Act wherein it is inter alia prescribed

that the prornoter shall be respon:;ible for alll obligations,

responsibilities and functions to the allottee as pcr thc

agreement for sale executed inter se l-hem.

The particulars of the project, the det;rils of sale consideration,

the amount plaid by the complainant, date of proposed

handing over the possession, delay period, if any, have been

detailed in the folk:wing tabular forrn:

S.No. Heads Informatio

1. Project name and location "Risc" Sectt

60.511,'2 ac

Gr*, H";

2. Project area

3. Nature of thr: project

4. DTCP lLicense no. ancl validity
status

33 of2008
valid till 1B

5. Name of licensee SA Infratec

6. RE RA Ilegistered/not registered Registeret
2077 date

7. RERA registration valid uP to 30,06"2019

Note: - alre

respondenl

extension c

)n

0r-

*-t

37D, Gurugrarlt.

rcs

s;ing Complcx

l

dated 1,9.02.2008

t.02.2020 I

l

t..f;iPrrrt. Limitea

redl vide no.27B of
d 09.10.2077

l

'l

:ady expircd but thc

rI has applicd firr-

o[ one year and the

status of RIIRA extension

application is pending.
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B. Unit no. 601, 6th Flo,

[Page 33 of

9. Unit melasuring lB25 sq. ft.

10. Date of execution of buyer's
agreement

21.09.201,2

[Page 29 of
11. Payment plan Constructio

plan

[Page 55 of
Rs"84,85,1212. T"trt .*;a;rtlo, ;s- Fi

payment schedule dated
24.04.201,9 (arrnexure R-2 page
no 51 of repl'y) and payment
schedule (page no 60 of
complaint)

13. Total amount paid by the
complainants as per schedule
dated 24.04.2Ct19 [annexure R-

2 page no 511, of reply) and
payment schre<iule (prge no 60
of complaint)

Rs.72,78,8

14. Due date of rlelivery of
possession as per clause 15(a)
of the a.partrnent buyer
agreement: .10.09.2015 + L20
days of'grace period

fPage 55 of cornplaintl

31.01 .201,6

15. Delay in handing over
posses:;ion till date

Possession
handed ove

16. Status ,of the project Ongoing

1,7. Specific relief :sought To di
ito
illl' | ' potse:;sion of thc uttir

' ,,on* with dclaYctlarurrli vvlLlr uurq]

I I 
--i - p-o-.s!9li!!o1r intercst at

llm dar nt N o_ 
.t_3e 1_:f 

20,:_

:r, Tower C

complaintl

n linked payment l

r:omplaintl

sl

86/-

has not been
n so far

__.1

rect the respondent
deliver thtt
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prescribed rate
interest per annum
delay prossession

As per clause 15(a') of the agreement, the possession was to be

handed over by of'30.09.2015 plus Elrace periocl of 120 days

for applying and otltaining the occupation certificate in respect

of the Group Housing Complex; vrhich com€)s out to be

31.01.2016. Clausr: L5 of the apartntent buyer agreement is

reproduced below:

..15. 
POSSESSION

(a) Time of handing over the possessiort

Subject tat terms of this clause and subiect to the Allottee

having complied with all the terms and condition of this

Agre.ement and the Applicqtic,n, and not being in default

under ony of the provisions of this A,qreement and

complian,ce witlh all provisions, formalities,

documentiqtion etc., as prescribed b,y the ':levelopers, the

developers proposed to hand over the pos.se's.siott of tht'

Apartment by [Sept:ember, 2015]' The Alloiitee ogrees and

understands that the develope'r shall be enlitled to a grace

period o.f hundretl and tvventy days (.1i'20) days, for

;rrr,rr*Io.-rEg3 
"f 

20,9

------_l
ol'

tor'

3.
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F@lrv 1.193 oi 201 9 
i

appl.ying qnd obtaining the occupation certificate in

respect of the Group Housing Complex."

The respondent has utterly failed in fulfilling thr:ir obligation

to deliver the unit as per the apartmernt buyer agreement and

failed to offer of possession in terms of section 11(4) [a) and

1B of the Act read with Rules. Henc,e, this complaint for the

inter alia reliefs detailed above.

On the date of lhearing, the Authrority explained to the

respondent/promr:ter about the contravention as alleged to

have been cornmitted in relation to se,ction 11(4) (a) of the Act

to plead guilty or nrot to plead guilty.

The respondent submitted that there was no inte:ntional delay

in the construction on the part of the respondent. The delay

was due to reasons detailed in the reply which were beyond

its control.

Copies of all the relevant documents have belen filed and

placed on the rer:ord. Their autherrticity is not in dispute.

Hence, the complaint can be decided on the Lrasis of these

undisputed docuntents and submission made by the parties.

The Authorit,y on lhe basis of inforrnLation, explanation, other

submissions mader ahd the document.s filed by the Parties is of

consiclered view that there is no neecl of further hearing in the

complaint.

5"

6.

7.

B.
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Arguments heard"

The Authority is of the view that the A,ct is to protect the rights

of the stake-holders i.e. the promoter, allottee and the real

estate agent as provided under the Act and als;o to balance

their interest as per its provisions. The Authority is

empowered to not only monitor the projects but also to ensure

their timely compliance and in case where the projects are

held up or stopped to take steps so th;rt these are completed in

time and intet'ests of'allottees are prcrtected.

On consideration of the circumstances, the evidence and other

record and submis;sions made by ther complainant and bascd

on the findings of tlhe authority regarcling contrav ention as per

provisions of rule 2B(2)(a), the Authority is satirsfied that the

respondent is in contravention of the provisions of the Act. By

virtue of clause 15 (a) of apartment buyer agreelnent executed

between the parties on 21.09.2072, possession of the booked

unit was to be delivered by 30.09.2015 plus grrace period of

120 days for applying and obtaining the occupation certilicate

in respect of the Group Hoursing Complex 'fhereforc, thc clrtc

date of handing o!'er possession comes out to br.: 31.01.2016.

Accordingly, it is the failure on the prart of thc

respondents/prontoter to full'il his obligations,

responsibilities as per the apartmenl[ buyer agreement dated

21."09"20L2 tct hand over the possession rvithin the stipulated

Ccmplaint No. 1393 of 2019

9.

10,
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period. Accordingly, the non-compliance of the mandate

contained in section 11(+) (a) read rvith section 1B(1) of the

Act on the part of the respondent is establisl'red. As such

complainant is enl.itled to delayed possession clharges at the

prescribed rate of interest i"e. @ l0.20olo p.a, w.e.f. 31.01.2016

till offer of possession of the booked unit as per the proviso [o

section 1B(1) of the Act read with rules 15 of the Rules.

1,1,. Hence, the Authority hereby pass this order and issue the

following direrctiorts under section 34 (0 of the Ar:t:

(il The respondr:nts are directed to pay interest at the

pnescribt:d rate of L0.20o/o p.a. for every month of delay

from the due date of possession i.e, 31.01 .2A1,6 till the

offer of posserssion;

[ii) The complainant is directed to pay outstanding dues, if

any, after adjustment of interest for the delaryed period;

(iii) The respondernts are directed to pay lnterest accrued so

far from to the complainant wittrin 90 days from the date

of decision and subsequent interest to be peLid by the 1Oth

of each succer:ding month till the offer of possession;

[iv) Itrterest on due payment from [he complajrnant shali be

charged at the prescribed rate of interest ca) 10.20%r by thc
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promoter which is the same as is being granted to thc

complainant in case of delayed possession charges;

(vJ The respondernt shall not charge anything from the

complainant ',vhich is not part r:f the Apartment Buyer

Agreement.

(vi) Complaint stands disposed of.

(vii) File be consigned to registry.

.. , ". ''\

(Sulbhash Chander Kush)
Member

Regulatory Authority, Gu rugram

Conrplaint No. :1393 of 2019

li
,{

(sam# xumar)
Member
Haryana Real Estate

Dated: 03.01.2020
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